GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

| 5132024 |

To

5/20/2024

05/13/2024
05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/14/2024

05/14/2024

05/14/2024

05/14/2024

05/14/2024

05/14/2024

05/14/2024

Created By:

00:14
05:58

12:24

13:26

16:47

16:55

16:57

17:04

18:02

21:04

23:34

23:37

10:38

11:00

11:15

11:59

19:00

21:48

22:53

DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

TRESPASSING COMPL

STOLEN VEH

TRESPASSING COMPL

VANDALISM

VEHICLE ACCIDENT

THEFT REPORT

FRAUD

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

REPORTED T/A
ROBBERY

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

SHOOTING

BREAK IN IN
PROGRESS
TAMPERING

Service Rendered

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written
Service Rendered
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

7708 Hanover Pkwy
7500 Hanover Pkwy
5325 Smiths Cove Ln
6305 Ivy Ln

7474 Greenway Center Dr

3 Pinecrest Ct

7732 Hanover Pkwy

Mandan Rd / Greenbelt Rd Eb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7511 Mandan Rd

9208 Springhill Ln
7810 Walker Dr

9240 Springhill Ln

7500 Greenway Center Dr

6001 Springhill Dr

2 Hillside Rd

9106 Springhill Ln

9111 Springhill Ln

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

Domestic

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her red 2014 Infiniti Q50 (MD 3CT2660) was stolen.
Vandalism - The victim reported that some damged the window on his gold 2016 Cadillac.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2013 blue Yamaha Motorcycle (MD Reg: 1167Y4) was stolen.

Trespassing: Two former employees entered the business where they had previously been fired
and were supposed to turn in their keys.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white 2015 Hyundai Sonata MD 6BZ7905 was stolen.

Trespassing - A squatter was removed from a vacant property.

Vandalism - The victim advised that when he returned home from work he noticed that a window
in the living room was broken.

DUI Arrest - Officers responded to an accident for a vehicle that struck a metro bus. Upon
making contact with the vehicle's driver, the smell of alcohol was emanating from his breath.
When asked if he consumed any alcoholic beverages before operating the vehicle, he answered
“yes,” advising he had several alcoholic beverages. The defendant was placed under arrest and
transported to the Greenbelt Police Department to be processed.

Theft Report shoplifter- The store manager reported that a Hispanic male entered the store and
stole merchandise without paying for it.
Fraud - The victim reported that someone had gained access to her social media account.

Vandalism - The victim advised that he returned home to find the bedroom window was broken.

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2022 gray Honda Accord had all four tires stolen, and his
passenger window was shattered.

Robbery - The victim stated that he was getting ready to close down the store when a masked
black heavy set male wearing all black walked into the store and stated, "I GOT A GUN. GIVE
ME THE MONEY IN A BAG". The victim complied and the suspect fled on foot.

Stolen Vehicle—A witness advised that while walking out into the parking lot, she observed a
subject break the passenger window out of a 2015 Hyundai Sonata and drive off in an unknown
direction.

Attempted Stolen Vehicle/ Vandalism - The victim's 2011 tan Hyundai Sonata's rear right
passenger side window shattered, and damaged to the ignition.

Nothing was stolen from within the vehicle.

Shooting - Officers responded to a call of shots fired. After conducting an area check, casings
were located in the area. PG County Police notified Greenbelt PD of a gunshot victim at the
hospital, possibly related to the shots fired call; the victim did not want to speak with the police.

Break-In/ Squater - Officers responded to a vacant unit and discovered a male and female
inside. Both subjects were removed and taken into custody.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that he observed a white male break into his 2015 Chevy
Silverado and steal money from his vehicle.

Executed on:



05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/16/2024
05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024
05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024
05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/18/2024

05/18/2024

05/18/2024

05/18/2024

Created By:

00:45

09:17

12:51

16:57

18:28

20:48

22:58

10:43
11:03

12:55

13:53

19:15

22:03
08:50

15:41

19:12
20:08

21:30

23:11

00:52

01:11

01:32

04:29

CHECK WELFARE

COMBINED

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

ROBBERY

ASSAULT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

CIT ROBBERY REPORT

BREAK IN IN
PROGRESS

STOLEN VEH

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED

OVERDOSE
STOLEN VEH

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DEATH REPORT
SHOPLIFTING

CHECK WELFARE

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Injury Accident Report

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6112 Breezewood Ct

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6214 Breezewood Ct

6400 Cherrywood Ln

9338 Edmonston Rd

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd

Eb

6996 Hanover Pkwy

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

10 Laurel Hill Rd

9122 Edmonston Ct

9001 Breezewood Ter

7929 Mandan Rd

8010 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

5707 Cherrywood Ln

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

Mental Health Diversion

Theft Report/ Shoplifter - A store employee stated was observed on surveillance footage placing
eight speakers into a cart and then grabbing one pair of reading glasses. The male then walked

out of the store passing all points of sale.

Theft Report - An employee stated that two black female suspects stole the items, and fled in a

dark gray Nissan Maxima.

Stolen Vehicle -The victim reported that his white 2019 Kia Optima (MD 8EG9148) was stolen.

Robbery - Officers responded to a group of males attacking someone. On scene they located
the victim. A witness stated that he observed four young black males with mask attacking a
Hispanic male.One of the suspects took his phone and wallet before they fled on foot.

Assault - The victim stated that she was approached by four females who started hitting her and
punching her in the face. When an unknown man tried to intervene, three of the female
suspects also assaulted him.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim believes her coworker stole her wallet from her vehicle.

Citizen Robbery - The victim advised that after he was dropped off at school, he walked to the
store nearby. On his way back to school he was approached by three juvenile Hispanic males
who stole his shoes.

Break- in - Officers responded to a break-in call for a subject reported to be in a vacant unit.
Upon arrival, they located the subject at the vacant unit's window and placed him into custody.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2004 Honda Accord ( MD 8DT5513) was stolen. V

Vehicle Accident/Stolen Vehicle—Officers responded to a vehicle accident, and a check
revealed that the vehicle had been reported stolen. PG County Detective arrived and took
custody of the stolen/carjacking vehicle.

Overdose / Mental Health Diversion/ Child Protective Services

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported her silver 2020 Infiniti Q50 bearing MD 7FD7299,had been
stolen.

Suspicious Person/ Trespass - A loss prevention employee reported that a previously banned
female was inside of the store. The suspect was told to leave and issued a criminal citation for
trespass.

Death Report

Theft/ Shoplifting - The Store loss prevention employee advised that a male subject had run out
of the store without paying for merchandise. The store's security surveillance footage showed
him concealing merchandise in his backpack.

Check on Welfare - Officers responded to check on a resident who had an alarm going off in
their unit.

Theft from Auto—A witness advised that two males in a white Toyota SUV broke the glass on a
black 2007 Lincoln pickup truck. Officers canvassed the area and identified 3 more vehicles
nearby that had also been broken into, all of which had had their handicap placards stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2015 Mercedes SUV had its front door window smashed, and the
handicap placard was removed.
Vandalism - The victim's 2015 Hyundai Accent front passenger side window was smashed.

Theft from Auto - The victim's gold Toyota Highlander and a silver Infiniti coupe had been
broken into. The front passenger side windows of both vehicles had been smashed. The
handicap placard was taken.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported her 2018 Chevrolet Malibu (MD: 4EP8636) had been
stolen.

Executed on:



05/18/2024

05/18/2024

05/18/2024

05/18/2024

05/18/2024
05/18/2024

05/18/2024

05/18/2024

05/19/2024
05/19/2024

05/19/2024

05/19/2024

05/19/2024

05/19/2024

Created By:

06:48

06:58

07:52

08:03

08:04

09:24

10:07

11:05

08:23

09:10

09:39

09:40

11:01

12:23

VANDALISM
SEXUAL ASSAULT
COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

SUICIDE
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

BREAK IN REPORT

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

7714 Hanover Pkwy

9210 Springhill Ln

5807 Cherrywood Ln

7830 Hanover Pkwy
7700 Hanover Pkwy
8017 Mandan Rd

7480 Greenway Center Dr
7801 Mandan Rd

9007 Breezewood Ter
7810 Walker Dr
7810 Walker Dr

8 Plateau PI

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB3

GB3

GB3
GB3

GB2

GB1

GB1

GB1

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2022 Nissan Pathfinder's front window was broken and handicap
placard stolen.
Domestic/ Sexual Assault

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2018 Dodge Journey window was broken, and the handicap
placard was stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his company work truck was vandalized, and three
red gas tins filled with gas were stolen.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2017 Nissan window was broken and her handicap placard was
stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2023 Hyundai Tucson window was broken andthe handicap
placard was stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim's handicap placard was stolen from their vehicle. 2017 Toyota
RAV4

Vandalism - The window was broken on the victim's 2019 Chevrolet.

Theft from Auto/Vandalism - The victim's window was broken on their black Honda and her debit
card was stolen from the vehicle.

Theft from Auto - The victim's window was broken and their handicap placard was stolen from
their 2016 Toyota Highlander.

Theft from Auto - The victim advised that his black 2018 Land Rover Discovery had been
broken into and rummaged through.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his Lexus GX passenger window was broken and
someone stole his backpack from the vehicle.

Break-in - The victim advised that someone had broken into her residence and stole two
decorative art pieces that were hung on the wall.

Executed on:



