GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

5/13/2024

То

5/20/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
05/13/2024	00:14	DOMESTIC	Service Rendered		GB2	Domestic
05/13/2024	05:58	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7708 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her red 2014 Infiniti Q50 (MD 3CT2660) was stolen.
05/13/2024	12:24	VANDALISM	Report Written	7500 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim reported that some damged the window on his gold 2016 Cadillac.
05/13/2024	13:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5325 Smiths Cove Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2013 blue Yamaha Motorcycle (MD Reg: 1167Y4) was stolen.
05/13/2024	16:47	TRESPASSING COMPL	Report Written	6305 lvy Ln	GB2	Trespassing: Two former employees entered the business where they had previously been fired and were supposed to turn in their keys.
05/13/2024	16:55	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7474 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white 2015 Hyundai Sonata MD 6BZ7905 was stolen.
05/13/2024	16:57	TRESPASSING COMPL	Report Written	3 Pinecrest Ct	GB1	Trespassing - A squatter was removed from a vacant property.
05/13/2024	17:04	VANDALISM	Report Written	7732 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim advised that when he returned home from work he noticed that a window in the living room was broken.
05/13/2024	18:02	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	DUI Arrest	Mandan Rd / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	DUI Arrest - Officers responded to an accident for a vehicle that struck a metro bus. Upon making contact with the vehicle's driver, the smell of alcohol was emanating from his breath. When asked if he consumed any alcoholic beverages before operating the vehicle, he answered "yes," advising he had several alcoholic beverages. The defendant was placed under arrest and transported to the Greenbelt Police Department to be processed.
05/13/2024	21:04	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report shoplifter- The store manager reported that a Hispanic male entered the store and stole merchandise without paying for it.
05/13/2024	23:34	FRAUD	Service Rendered	7511 Mandan Rd	GB3	Fraud - The victim reported that someone had gained access to her social media account.
05/13/2024	23:37	VANDALISM	Report Written	9208 Springhill Ln	GB2	Vandalism - The victim advised that he returned home to find the bedroom window was broken.
05/14/2024	10:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7810 Walker Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2022 gray Honda Accord had all four tires stolen, and his passenger window was shattered.
05/14/2024	11:00	REPORTED T/A ROBBERY	Report Written	9240 Springhill Ln	GB2	Robbery - The victim stated that he was getting ready to close down the store when a masked black heavy set male wearing all black walked into the store and stated, "I GOT A GUN. GIVE ME THE MONEY IN A BAG". The victim complied and the suspect fled on foot.
05/14/2024	11:15	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Stolen Vehicle—A witness advised that while walking out into the parking lot, she observed a subject break the passenger window out of a 2015 Hyundai Sonata and drive off in an unknown direction.
05/14/2024	11:59	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6001 Springhill Dr	GB2	Attempted Stolen Vehicle/ Vandalism - The victim's 2011 tan Hyundai Sonata's rear right passenger side window shattered, and damaged to the ignition. Nothing was stolen from within the vehicle.
05/14/2024	19:00	SHOOTING	Report Written	2 Hillside Rd	GB1	Shooting - Officers responded to a call of shots fired. After conducting an area check, casings were located in the area. PG County Police notified Greenbelt PD of a gunshot victim at the hospital, possibly related to the shots fired call; the victim did not want to speak with the police.
05/14/2024	21:48	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	02 - Arrest	9106 Springhill Ln	GB2	Break-In/ Squater - Officers responded to a vacant unit and discovered a male and female inside. Both subjects were removed and taken into custody.
05/14/2024	22:53	TAMPERING	Report Written	9111 Springhill Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that he observed a white male break into his 2015 Chevy Silverado and steal money from his vehicle.

05/15/2024	00:45	CHECK WELFARE	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
03/13/2024	00.43	COMBINED	Wentar Fleatin Diverson		OBZ	Werkar realth Diversion
05/15/2024	09:17	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report/ Shoplifter - A store employee stated was observed on surveillance footage placing eight speakers into a cart and then grabbing one pair of reading glasses. The male then walked out of the store passing all points of sale.
05/15/2024	12:51	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - An employee stated that two black female suspects stole the items, and fled in a dark gray Nissan Maxima.
05/15/2024	16:57	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle -The victim reported that his white 2019 Kia Optima (MD 8EG9148) was stolen.
05/15/2024	18:28	ROBBERY	Service Rendered	6112 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Robbery - Officers responded to a group of males attacking someone. On scene they located the victim. A witness stated that he observed four young black males with mask attacking a Hispanic male. One of the suspects took his phone and wallet before they fled on foot.
05/15/2024	20:48	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Assault - The victim stated that she was approached by four females who started hitting her and punching her in the face. When an unknown man tried to intervene, three of the female suspects also assaulted him.
05/15/2024	22:58	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB1	Mental Health Diversion
05/16/2024	10:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim believes her coworker stole her wallet from her vehicle.
05/16/2024	11:03	CIT ROBBERY REPORT	Report Written	6214 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Citizen Robbery - The victim advised that after he was dropped off at school, he walked to the store nearby. On his way back to school he was approached by three juvenile Hispanic males who stole his shoes.
05/16/2024	12:55	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	02 - Arrest	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Break- in - Officers responded to a break-in call for a subject reported to be in a vacant unit. Upon arrival, they located the subject at the vacant unit's window and placed him into custody.
05/16/2024	13:53	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9338 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2004 Honda Accord (MD 8DT5513) was stolen. V
05/16/2024	19:15	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	Injury Accident Report	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB2	Vehicle Accident/Stolen Vehicle—Officers responded to a vehicle accident, and a check revealed that the vehicle had been reported stolen. PG County Detective arrived and took custody of the stolen/carjacking vehicle.
05/16/2024	22:03	OVERDOSE	Report Written		GB2	Overdose / Mental Health Diversion/ Child Protective Services
05/17/2024	08:50	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6996 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported her silver 2020 Infiniti Q50 bearing MD 7FD7299,had been stolen.
05/17/2024	15:41	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Suspicious Person/ Trespass - A loss prevention employee reported that a previously banned female was inside of the store. The suspect was told to leave and issued a criminal citation for trespass.
05/17/2024	19:12	DEATH REPORT	Report Written			Death Report
05/17/2024	20:08	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft/ Shoplifting - The Store loss prevention employee advised that a male subject had run out of the store without paying for merchandise. The store's security surveillance footage showed him concealing merchandise in his backpack.
05/17/2024	21:30	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written	10 Laurel Hill Rd	GB1	Check on Welfare - Officers responded to check on a resident who had an alarm going off in their unit.
05/17/2024	23:11	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9122 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Theft from Auto—A witness advised that two males in a white Toyota SUV broke the glass on a black 2007 Lincoln pickup truck. Officers canvassed the area and identified 3 more vehicles nearby that had also been broken into, all of which had had their handicap placards stolen.
05/18/2024	00:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9001 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2015 Mercedes SUV had its front door window smashed, and the handicap placard was removed.
05/18/2024	01:11	VANDALISM	Report Written	7929 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's 2015 Hyundai Accent front passenger side window was smashed.
05/18/2024	01:32	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8010 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's gold Toyota Highlander and a silver Infiniti coupe had been broken into. The front passenger side windows of both vehicles had been smashed. The handicap placard was taken.
05/18/2024	04:29	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5707 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported her 2018 Chevrolet Malibu (MD: 4EP8636) had been stolen.

05/18/2024	06:48	VANDALISM	Report Written	7714 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2022 Nissan Pathfinder's front window was broken and handicap placard stolen.
05/18/2024	06:58	SEXUAL ASSAULT COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Domestic/ Sexual Assault
05/18/2024	07:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9210 Springhill Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2018 Dodge Journey window was broken, and the handicap placard was stolen.
05/18/2024	08:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5807 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his company work truck was vandalized, and three red gas tins filled with gas were stolen.
05/18/2024	08:04	SUICIDE	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
05/18/2024	09:24	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7830 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2017 Nissan window was broken and her handicap placard was stolen.
05/18/2024	10:07	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2023 Hyundai Tucson window was broken andthe handicap placard was stolen.
05/18/2024	11:05	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8017 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's handicap placard was stolen from their vehicle. 2017 Toyota RAV4
05/19/2024	08:23	VANDALISM	Report Written	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Vandalism - The window was broken on the victim's 2019 Chevrolet.
05/19/2024	09:10	VANDALISM	Report Written	7801 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto/Vandalism - The victim's window was broken on their black Honda and her debit card was stolen from the vehicle.
05/19/2024	09:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9007 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's window was broken and their handicap placard was stolen from their 2016 Toyota Highlander.
05/19/2024	09:40	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7810 Walker Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim advised that his black 2018 Land Rover Discovery had been broken into and rummaged through.
05/19/2024	11:01	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7810 Walker Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his Lexus GX passenger window was broken and someone stole his backpack from the vehicle.
05/19/2024	12:23	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	8 Plateau Pl	GB1	Break-in - The victim advised that someone had broken into her residence and stole two decorative art pieces that were hung on the wall.

Created By:

Executed on: